Attachment 3.3.8

Agenda - 15 May 2024

Childcare, Children’s Services, Maternal Health

Name:

Karmai Community
Children's Centre

Maternal and
Health Services
Korumburra

Maternal and
Health Services
Poowong

Maternal and
Health Services
Nyora

Leongatha
Children’s Centre

Nurture One Brown
Street Children's
Centre

Address:

22 Princes St

Korumburra VIC 3950

Gippsland Southern
Health Service

Korumburra Hospital
Korumburra, 3950
Poowong Preschool

12 Poowong-Ranceby
Road

Poowong, 3988
Nyora Primary School
27 Grundy Ave
Nyora, 3987

7 Symmons Street
Leongatha, 3953
48-52 Brown Street

Leongatha, 3953

South Gippsland Shire Council

Services

Maternal and child health

Maternal and child health

Maternal and child health

Maternal and child health

Childcare

Childcare

Distance

(km)

1.2

1.9

17.0

21.2

15.1

15.5

Travel
(driving)

2 min

3 min

15 min

17 min

13 min

13 min

Link

http:/ifp.mychild.gov.au/ChildCareService/P
rovider.aspx/27842/Karmai-Community-
Children%27s-Centre-Long-Day-Care

https://www.gshs.com.au/maternity

http:/ifp.mychild.gov.au/mvc/Preschool/Deta
ils/3280/Poowong-Kindergarten

http://3401nps.global2.vic.edu.au/

http://www.leongathacc.vic.edu.au/

https://www.nurtureone.com.au/centres/leon
gatha-childcare/
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Education

Name:

Korumburra
Primary School

St Josephs Primary
School

Korumburra
Secondary College

Leongatha Primary
School

Mary McKillop
Catholic Regional
College

St Laurence
O’Toole Primary
School

Chairo Christian
School

Leongatha
Secondary College

Address:

James Street
Korumburra, 3950
1-3 Bridge Street
Korumburra, 3950
125 Jumbunna Road
Korumburra, 3950

1 Nerrena Rd
Leongatha, 3956
Horn Street

Leongatha, 3953
33-35 Ogilvy Street
Leongatha,3195
101 Horn Street
Leongatha, 3953
Nerrena Road

Leongatha, 3953

South Gippsland Shire Council

Services

Primary

Primary

Secondary

Primary

Secondary

Primary

Prep —
Yr10

Secondary

Distance

(km)

1.3

1.0

1.8

16.5

16.7

16.1

16.5

16.6

Travel
(driving)

3 min

2 min

2 min

15 min

14 min

15 min

15 min

15 min

Agenda - 15 May 2024

Link:

http://korumburraps.global2.vic.edu.au/
http://www.sjkorumburra.catholic.edu.au/
http://www.korumburrasc.vic.edu.au/wordpre
ss/

http://leongathaps.vic.edu.au/

https://www.mackillopleongatha.catholic.edu.
au/

http://www.stlleongatha.catholic.edu.au/

https://www.chairo.vic.edu.au/

https://leonsec.vic.edu.au/
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South Gippsland 13 Horn St Prep- Yr12 16.5 15 min http://sgss.vic.edu.au/
Specialist School
Leongatha, 3953 (Special Ed)
Federation Training 129 Nerrena Rd Tertiary 17.1 | 16 min http://www.federationtraining.edu.au/campus
- Leongatha es/leongatha
Campus Leongatha, 3953
Community College Howard St Tertiary 16.2 15 min https://ccg.asn.au/

Gippsland -
Leongatha Campus ~Leongatha, 3953

Medical Health Services

Name: Address: Services: Distance Travel Link:
(km) (driving)

Karmai Community 22 Princes St Maternal and child 1.2 2min

Children's Centre health
Korumburra, 3950

http://ifp.mychild.gov.au/ChildCareService/
Provider.aspx/27842/Karmai-Community-
Children%27s-Centre-Long-Day-Care

Maternal and Health Gippsland Southern Maternal and child 1.9 3 min https://www.gshs.com.au/maternity
Services Health Service health
Korumburra

Korumburra Hospital,

Korumburra, 3950

Community Mental 4 Gordon Street Mental health 1.9 4 min

Health Services

SNAP Gippsland
Inc.

Korumburra, 3950

3 Church Street

South Gippsland Shire Council

Mental health

http://humanservicesdirectory.vic.gov.au/Sit
eDetails.aspx?SitelD=32002

http://humanservicesdirectory.vic.gov.au/Sit
eDetails.aspx?SitelD=28206
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Leongatha, 3953

Gippsland 66 Koonwarra Road Hospital 16.6 15 min https://www.gshs.com.au/
Southern Health

Service Leongatha, 3953

Latrobe Community 31 Mason Street Community healthcare 42.9 38 min https://www.lchs.com.au/

health service
Warragul, 3820

West Gippsland 41 Landsborough Street = Private Hospital 41.7 36 min https://www.gha2.net.au/WGHG
Hospital
Warragul, 3820
Gippsland 65 Bridge St Private Hospital 1.9 4 min https://www.gshs.com.au/korumburra-
Southern Health hospital
Service Korumburra, 3950
Korumburra
Hospital

Aged Care

Name: Address: Services: Distance Travel Link:
(km) (driving)
Gippsland 66 Koonwarra Road Nursing Home 16.6 15 min https://www.gshs.com.au/
Southern Health
Service Leongatha, 3953
Koorooman House  Sloan Ave Nursing Home 16.7 17 min https://www.agedcareguide.com.au/koorooma
Nursing Home n-house

Leongatha, 3953
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Woorayl Lodge

Leongatha Senior

73 McCartin Street
Leongatha, 3953

23 Smith St

Assisted living facility

Senior citizens club

Citizens Centre

Leongatha, 3953

Sport and Recreation

Name:

Korumburra Golf Club

Korumburra Recreation
Centre

Korumburra Basketball
Stadium

Korumburra Outdoor Pool

Korumburra Tourist Park

South Gippsland Shire Council

Address:

250 Korumburra-Warragul Rd
Korumburra 3950

Sports Ln

Korumburra, 3950

Elizabeth St

Korumburra, 3950

William Street

Korumburra, 3950

56 Bourke Street

Korumburra, 3950

15.6
15.3
Distance
(km)
4.5
1.4
2
1
25

14 min

14 min

Travel
(driving)

5 min

3 min

3 min

2 min

5 min

Agenda - 15 May 2024

https://www.agedcareguide.com.au/woorayl-
lodge

http://www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/directory
_record/825/leongatha_senior_citizens_club

Link:

http://korumburragolf.com.au/

http://websites.sportstg.com/assoc_page.cgi?
¢c=0-817-0-0-0

http://www.southgippslandpools.ymca.org.au/
discover/korumburra-outdoor-pool.html

http://www.korumburratouristpark.com.au/
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Coal Creek Community 12 Silkstone Road 21 4 min https://coalcreekcommunityparkandmuseum.c
Park & Museum om/
Korumburra, 3950
Poowong Netball Club Drouin-Poowong Road 17.4 16 min http://websites.sportstg.com/club_info.cgi?c=1
-6159-80491-477433-26138667&sID=136555
Poowong, 3988
Poowong Football Club Drouin-Poowong Road 17.4 16 min http://websites.sportstg.com/club_info.cgi?c=1
-6159-80491-477433-26138667&sID=136555
Poowong, 3988
Poowong Outdoor Pool Loch-Poowong Rd 17.3 17 min http://www.southgippslandpools.ymca.org.au/
discover/poowong-outdoor-pool.html
Poowong, 3988
Leongatha Bowls Club Hughes Street 15 13 min http://www.leongatha.bowls.com.au
Leongatha, 3953
Woorayl Golf Club Leongatha, 3953 15.5 14 min https://southgippslandgolf.org.au/woorayl/
Leongatha Tennis Club Turner Street 15.1 12 min http://www.tennis.com.au/leongathatc/
Leongatha, 3953
Leongatha Football Netball 54A Roughead St 15.5 14 min http://websites.sportstg.com/club_info.cgi?c=1
Club -6208-81028-0-0
Leongatha, 3953
Leongatha Cycling Club PO. Box 18 http://www.leongathacycling.com/
Leongatha, 3953
South Gippsland Splash 52A Roughead St 15.4 13 min http://www.sgsplash.ymca.org.au/

Leongatha, 3953
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Youth Services

Name: Address:
Integrated Family 6 Smith Street
Services

Leongatha, 3953

South Gippsland 52A Roughead St

Splash
Leongatha, 3953

Scope - Grace 12 George Street

Berglund Centre
Warragul, 3820

South Gippsland Shire Council

Services:

Individual child and
family support

YMCA youth
programs

Individual child and
family support

Distance

(km)

15.1

15.4

43.5

Travel
(driving)

13 min

13 min

40 min

Agenda - 15 May 2024

Link:

http://www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/directory_record/326/in
tergrated_family_services

http://www.sgsplash.ymca.org.au/participate/childcare.htmi

http://www.bawbawshire.vic.gov.au/Local-Directory/Scope
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