Childcare, Children's Services, Maternal Health

Name:	Address:	Services	Distance (km)	Travel (driving)	Link
Karmai Community Children's Centre	22 Princes St Korumburra VIC 3950	Maternal and child health	1.2	2 min	http://ifp.mychild.gov.au/ChildCareService/Provider.aspx/27842/Karmai-Community-Children%27s-Centre-Long-Day-Care
Maternal and Health Services Korumburra	Gippsland Southern Health Service Korumburra Hospital Korumburra, 3950	Maternal and child health	1.9	3 min	https://www.gshs.com.au/maternity
Maternal and Health Services Poowong	Poowong Preschool 12 Poowong-Ranceby Road Poowong, 3988	Maternal and child health	17.0	15 min	http://ifp.mychild.gov.au/mvc/Preschool/Details/3280/Poowong-Kindergarten
Maternal and Health Services Nyora	Nyora Primary School 27 Grundy Ave Nyora, 3987	Maternal and child health	21.2	17 min	http://3401nps.global2.vic.edu.au/
Leongatha Children's Centre	7 Symmons Street Leongatha, 3953	Childcare	15.1	13 min	http://www.leongathacc.vic.edu.au/
Nurture One Brown Street Children's Centre	48-52 Brown Street Leongatha, 3953	Childcare	15.5	13 min	https://www.nurtureone.com.au/centres/leon gatha-childcare/

Education

Name:	Address:	Services	Distance (km)	Travel (driving)	Link:
Korumburra Primary School	James Street Korumburra, 3950	Primary	1.3	3 min	http://korumburraps.global2.vic.edu.au/
St Josephs Primary School	1-3 Bridge Street Korumburra, 3950	Primary	1.0	2 min	http://www.sjkorumburra.catholic.edu.au/
Korumburra Secondary College	125 Jumbunna Road Korumburra, 3950	Secondary	1.8	2 min	http://www.korumburrasc.vic.edu.au/wordpress/
Leongatha Primary School	1 Nerrena Rd Leongatha, 3956	Primary	16.5	15 min	http://leongathaps.vic.edu.au/
Mary McKillop Catholic Regional College	Horn Street Leongatha, 3953	Secondary	16.7	14 min	https://www.mackillopleongatha.catholic.edu. au/
St Laurence O'Toole Primary School	33-35 Ogilvy Street Leongatha,3195	Primary	16.1	15 min	http://www.stlleongatha.catholic.edu.au/
Chairo Christian School	101 Horn Street Leongatha, 3953	Prep – Yr 10	16.5	15 min	https://www.chairo.vic.edu.au/
Leongatha Secondary College	Nerrena Road Leongatha, 3953	Secondary	16.6	15 min	https://leonsec.vic.edu.au/

South Gippsland Specialist School	13 Horn St Leongatha, 3953	Prep - Yr 12 (Special Ed)	16.5	15 min	http://sgss.vic.edu.au/
Federation Training - Leongatha Campus	129 Nerrena Rd Leongatha, 3953	Tertiary	17.1	16 min	http://www.federationtraining.edu.au/campus es/leongatha
Community College Gippsland - Leongatha Campus	Howard St Leongatha, 3953	Tertiary	16.2	15 min	https://ccg.asn.au/

Medical Health Services

Name:	Address:	Services:	Distance (km)	Travel (driving)	Link:
Karmai Community Children's Centre	22 Princes St Korumburra, 3950	Maternal and child health	1.2	2 min	http://ifp.mychild.gov.au/ChildCareService/ Provider.aspx/27842/Karmai-Community- Children%27s-Centre-Long-Day-Care
Maternal and Health Services Korumburra	Gippsland Southern Health Service Korumburra Hospital, Korumburra, 3950	Maternal and child health	1.9	3 min	https://www.gshs.com.au/maternity
Community Mental Health Services	4 Gordon Street Korumburra, 3950	Mental health	1.9	4 min	http://humanservicesdirectory.vic.gov.au/SiteDetails.aspx?SiteID=32002
SNAP Gippsland Inc.	3 Church Street	Mental health	15.5	14 min	http://humanservicesdirectory.vic.gov.au/Sit eDetails.aspx?SiteID=28206

	Leongatha, 3953				
Gippsland Southern Health Service	66 Koonwarra Road Leongatha, 3953	Hospital	16.6	15 min	https://www.gshs.com.au/
Latrobe Community health service	31 Mason Street Warragul, 3820	Community healthcare	42.9	38 min	https://www.lchs.com.au/
West Gippsland Hospital	41 Landsborough Street Warragul, 3820	Private Hospital	41.7	36 min	https://www.gha2.net.au/WGHG
Gippsland Southern Health Service Korumburra Hospital	65 Bridge St Korumburra, 3950	Private Hospital	1.9	4 min	https://www.gshs.com.au/korumburra- hospital

Aged Care

Name:	Address:	Services:	Distance (km)	Travel (driving)	Link:
Gippsland Southern Health Service	66 Koonwarra Road Leongatha, 3953	Nursing Home	16.6	15 min	https://www.gshs.com.au/
Koorooman House Nursing Home	Sloan Ave Leongatha, 3953	Nursing Home	16.7	17 min	https://www.agedcareguide.com.au/koorooma n-house

Woorayl Lodge	73 McCartin Street Leongatha, 3953	Assisted living facility	15.6	14 min	https://www.agedcareguide.com.au/woorayl- lodge
Leongatha Senior Citizens Centre	23 Smith St Leongatha, 3953	Senior citizens club	15.3	14 min	http://www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/directory _record/825/leongatha_senior_citizens_club

Sport and Recreation

Name:	Address:	Distance (km)	Travel (driving)	Link:
Korumburra Golf Club	250 Korumburra-Warragul Rd Korumburra 3950	4.5	5 min	http://korumburragolf.com.au/
Korumburra Recreation Centre	Sports Ln Korumburra, 3950	1.4	3 min	
Korumburra Basketball Stadium	Elizabeth St Korumburra, 3950	2	3 min	http://websites.sportstg.com/assoc_page.cgi? c=0-817-0-0-0
Korumburra Outdoor Pool	William Street Korumburra, 3950	1	2 min	http://www.southgippslandpools.ymca.org.au/discover/korumburra-outdoor-pool.html
Korumburra Tourist Park	56 Bourke Street Korumburra, 3950	2.5	5 min	http://www.korumburratouristpark.com.au/

Coal Creek Community Park & Museum	12 Silkstone Road Korumburra, 3950	2.1	4 min	https://coalcreekcommunityparkandmuseum.c om/
Poowong Netball Club	Drouin-Poowong Road Poowong, 3988	17.4	16 min	http://websites.sportstg.com/club_info.cgi?c=1 -6159-80491-477433-26138667&sID=136555
Poowong Football Club	Drouin-Poowong Road Poowong, 3988	17.4	16 min	http://websites.sportstg.com/club_info.cgi?c=1 -6159-80491-477433-26138667&sID=136555
Poowong Outdoor Pool	Loch-Poowong Rd Poowong, 3988	17.3	17 min	http://www.southgippslandpools.ymca.org.au/discover/poowong-outdoor-pool.html
Leongatha Bowls Club	Hughes Street Leongatha, 3953	15	13 min	http://www.leongatha.bowls.com.au
Woorayl Golf Club	Leongatha, 3953	15.5	14 min	https://southgippslandgolf.org.au/woorayl/
Leongatha Tennis Club	Turner Street Leongatha, 3953	15.1	12 min	http://www.tennis.com.au/leongathatc/
Leongatha Football Netball Club	54A Roughead St Leongatha, 3953	15.5	14 min	http://websites.sportstg.com/club_info.cgi?c=1 -6208-81028-0-0
Leongatha Cycling Club	PO. Box 18 Leongatha, 3953			http://www.leongathacycling.com/
South Gippsland Splash	52A Roughead St Leongatha, 3953	15.4	13 min	http://www.sgsplash.ymca.org.au/

Youth Services

Name:	Address:	Services:	Distance (km)	Travel (driving)	Link:
Integrated Family Services	6 Smith Street Leongatha, 3953	Individual child and family support	15.1	13 min	http://www.southgippsland.vic.gov.au/directory_record/326/in tergrated_family_services
South Gippsland Splash	52A Roughead St Leongatha, 3953	YMCA youth programs	15.4	13 min	http://www.sgsplash.ymca.org.au/participate/childcare.html
Scope - Grace Berglund Centre	12 George Street Warragul, 3820	Individual child and family support	43.5	40 min	http://www.bawbawshire.vic.gov.au/Local-Directory/Scope